
12/14/2016 City of Los Angeles Mail - Re: Venice Beach BID petitions: 4/27/16

Rosemary Hinkson <rosemary.hinkson@lacity.org>

Re: Venice Beach BID petitions: 4/27/16

Rick Scott <rick.scott@lacity.org> Thu, Apr 28, 2016 at 6:26 AM
To: Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com>
Cc: Mario Montez <mario.montez@lacity.org>, Miranda Paster <Miranda.Paster@lacity.org>, Dennis Rader
<dennis.rader@lacity.org>, Rosemary Hinkson <rosemary.hinkson@lacity.org>

Okay. Only 47.91% to go!

On Wed, Apr 27, 2016 at 4:57 PM, Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com> wrote:
Dear Mario:

- Attached please find the first petitions for Venice (3 in one file.)

- Unless you request otherwise, I'll batch and send these daily (except days when none are received.)
- When we get down towards the final finish line, I may send them as received.

Miranda & Rick - just FYI.
- 1 won't cc you on future petitions until we're approaching the finish line (so you're aware we're nearly complete.)

Thanks all!

Wannest regards,

TARA DEVINE
DEVINE STRATEGIES
645 West Ninth St.,#110-293

Los Angeles, CA 90015
310.430.5121

tara@devine-strategies.com
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